MP-PS
MID POWER
Dual Band Digital Radios for 700/800/900MHz
Single Band Digital Radios for 400MHz
37dBm per Band
Supports Tetra/P25/DMR/PMR/LTE/Tetrapol/GSM-R
Passive Cooling
MID POWER – PS DATASHEET

Ingress Protection Rating AU: IP30 (Indoor) | RU: IP67 (Outdoor)
MECHANICAL
AU: Width x Height x Depth (Weight) 440mm x 44mm x 370mm (9.0kg)/
17.32in x 1.73in x 14.57in (19.84lbs)
RU: Width x Height x Depth (Weight) 400mm x 135mm x 300mm (19.0kg)/
15.75in x 5.31in x 11.81in (41.89lbs)
MID POWER – PS DATASHEET
37dBm Output Power
Support Tetra/P25/DMR/PMR/LTE
© BTI_SP_CF_MP-PS v1.0.6 | 5 of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Code Part Description
Access Unit Chassis
AU-PS-4-AC Access Unit Chassis for Public Safety, 4 Bands, 380 - 1000MHz supported, AC Powered
Access Unit Modules
AU-AC-M380 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 380MHz (UL 380-385/ DL 390-395)
AU-AC-M390 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 390MHz (UL 385-390/ DL 395-400)
AU-AC-M400 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 400MHz (UL 410-415/ DL 420-425)
AU-AC-M410 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 410MHz (UL 415-420/ DL 425-430)
AU-AC-M410B Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 410MHz B (UL 415-419/ DL 410-414)
AU-AC-M420 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 420MHz (UL 426-430/ DL 421-425)
AU-AC-M450 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 450MHz (UL 459.5-462.5/ DL 453-457)
AU-AC-M450A Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 450MHz A (UL 450-455/ DL 460-465)
AU-AC-M450B Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 450MHz B (UL 456-458/ DL 451-453)
AU-AC-M460 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 460MHz (UL 455-460/ DL 465-470)
AU-AC-M460B Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 460MHz B (UL 465-469/ DL 460-464)
AU-AC-M700PS Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner PS700MHz (UL 788-805/ DL 758-775)
AU-AC-M800PS Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner PS800MHz (UL 806-824/ DL 851-869)
AU-AC-M900APS Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner PS900MHz A (UL 873-880/ DL 918-925)
AU-AC-M900BPS Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner PS900MHz B (UL 896-902/ DL 929-941)
AU/RU-NC Blanking Card to suit AU or Indoor Low Power RU
Remote Unit Chassis
MP-PS-OD-AC Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit Chassis for Public Safety, AC Powered
Remote Unit Modules
MP-PS-OD-M380 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 380MHz (UL 380-385/ DL 390-395)
MP-PS-OD-M390 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 390MHz (UL 385-390/ DL 395-400)
MP-PS-OD-M400 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 400MHz (UL 410-415/ DL 420-425)
MP-PS-OD-M410 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 410MHz (UL 415-420/ DL 425-430)
MP-PS-OD-M410B Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 410MHz B (UL 415-419/ DL 410-414)
MP-PS-OD-M420 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 420MHz (UL 426-430/ DL 421-425)
MP-PS-OD-M450 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 450MHz (UL 459.5-462.5/ DL 453-457)
MP-PS-OD-M450A Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 450MHz A (UL 450-455/ DL 460-465)
MP-PS-OD-M450B Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 450MHz B (UL 456-458/ DL 451-453)
MP-PS-OD-M460 Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 460MHz (UL 455-460/ DL 465-470)
MP-PS-OD-M460B Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, 460MHz B (UL 465-469/ DL 460-464)
MP-PS-OD-M700PS Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, PS700MHz (UL 788-805/ DL 758-775)
MP-PS-OD-M800PS Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, PS800MHz (UL 806-824/ DL 851-869)
MP-PS-OD-M900APS Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, PS900MHz A (UL 873-880/ DL 918-925)
MP-PS-OD-M900BPS Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module for Public Safety, PS900MHz B (UL 896-902/ DL 929-941)